enquiries regarding the encumbrances, asset put on auction, 
title of the property prior to submitting their bid.  

The property is under the Physical Possession of Bank. 

05 The secured debt for 
recovery of which the 
property is to be sold 

Rs.73,45,416/- (Rupees Seventy Three Lacs Forty Five 
Thousand Four Hundred Sixteen only) as on 14.11.2025  
with further interest and incidental expenses, costs etc. thereon 
and interest from 14.11.2025. 

06 Deposit of earnest 
money 

EMD : For Property ID-  SBIN517407 is  Rs.5,20,000/- 
(Rupees Five Lacs Twenty Thousand Only). 
being the 10% of Reserve price to be submitted to BAANKNET 
wallet in BAANKNET portal (https://baanknet.com) by intending 
bidders through their bank account.  

07 Reserve price of the 
immovable secured 
assets: 

Reserve Price for Property ID- SBIN517407 is Rs.52,00,000/- 

(Rupees Fifty Two Lakh Only). 

Bank account/ Wallet 
in which EMD to be 
remitted. 

Last Date and Time 
within which EMD to 
be remitted 

The intending bidder should submit the EMD deposit to 
BAANKNET wallet in baanknet portal (https://baanknet.com) 
through their Bank account.